the city’s Substandard Structure as outlined 
in International Property Maintenance Code, 
2009 Edition and the International Wildland-
Urban Interface Code, 2009 Edition of the 
Howardwick Code of Ordinances and Chapter 
214 of the Texas Local Government Code.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION/PROPERTY: Lot Two-
Hundred Six (206) through Lot Two Hundred 
Eight (208), of the Cherokee Addition, to the 
Town of Howardwick, Donley County, Texas, 
79226
Including Mobile Home Label: TXS0599883; 
PARCEL ID: R7415
HEARING DATE/TIME/LOCATION: City Hall, 
245 Rick Husband Blvd, Howardwick, Texas 
79226; on the 9th day of December, 2025

[...]

of the city’s Substandard Structure as outlined 
in International Property Maintenance Code, 
2009 Edition and the International Wildland-
Urban Interface Code, 2009 Edition of the 
Howardwick Code of Ordinances and Chapter 
214 of the Texas Local Government Code.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION/PROPERTY: Lot Three 
Hundred Five (305) of the Saints Roost I 
Addition, to the Town of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. Including Mobile Home Serial # 
M501268484; PARCEL ID: R9810
HEARING DATE/TIME/LOCATION: City Hall, 
245 Rick Husband Blvd, Howardwick, Texas 
79226; on the 9th day of December, 2025

[...]

order the abatement of nuisance including 
demolition of any structure on the property.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Code, 2009 Edition of the Howardwick Code 
of Ordinances and Chapter 214 of the Texas 
Local Government Code.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION/PROPERTY: Lot Two Hun-
dred Twenty-one (221) Through Two Hundred 
Twenty-four (224),  of the Saints Roost I Addi-
tion to the Town of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas; PARCEL ID: R9755
HEARING DATE/TIME/LOCATION: City Hall, 
245 Rick Husband Blvd, Howardwick, Texas 
79226; on the 9th day of December, 2025 
at 6:00 p.m. Interested parties may present